
DATA SHEET

SPECIFICATION

Part No  : ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

Description : 5050 LED

Version No : V1.2/01.23
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ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX Datasheet

FEATURES

Small Package with High Efficiency

Low Voltage Operation, Instant Light

Long Operation Life

Lead Free Product

RoHS Compliant

APPLICATION

Traditional Lighting Replacement

Ordinary Lighting

Indoor and Outdoor Signboard Back Light

Architechtural / Decorative Lighting
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Notes:

1. All dimensions in millimeters.

2. Tolerance is +0.15mm unless otherwise noted

PACKAGE DIMENSIONS



OPTOELECTRONICS CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25ºC)

ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25ºC)

Parameter

Forward Voltage

View Angle

Electrostatic Discharge

Color Tolerance

IF=800mA VF ---

IF=800mA 2θ1/2

5.8

120

---

------

HBM ESD ---

SDCM

V

deg.

V

---

2000

6---

---

---IF=800mA

Test
Condition Symbol Min Type Max Unit

Parameter

Forward Current

Pulse Forward Current

Power Dissipation

Reverse Voltage

IF 800

IFP 1100

Pd 6700

VR

mA

mA

mW

V10

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Junction Temperature

Thermal Resistane

TOPR -40~+105

Tstg -40~+105

Tj 125

Rθ

OC

OC

OC

OC/W5

Soldering Temperature Tsld 260OC for 10sec

Symbol Rating Unit

Notes:

1. Frequency 10KHz, duty ratio <10%.

2. The forward pulse current is the maximum current used by the chip at 25OC.
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MASS PRODUCTION LIST (IF=800MA;TA=250C)

ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

Min Max

800 850

800 850

750 800

800 850

750 800

800 850

700 750

4000

Part no. CRI CCT(K) Lumen (lm)

3000

6500

750 800

5700

900 950

850 900

900 950

850 900

900 950

850 900

850 900

800 850

4000

3000

ES-E5050-506V-L2-XXX

ES-E5050-506V-L1-XXX

6500

5700

70

80

70

80

70

80

70

80

70

80

70

80

70

80

70

80
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Note: 

1. The test error

VF: ±3%              XY : ±0.005           Φ : ±10%          Ra:- 0.5+2



Forward Voltage vs Forward Current

Forward Voltage (V)
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ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

SPECTRAL DISTRIBUTION Ra70 SPECTRAL DISTRIBUTION Ra80

SPECTRAL DISTRIBUTION Ra90 FORWARD VOLTAGE VS FORWARD CURRENT
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RELATIVE LUMINOUS VS FORWARD CURRENT AMBIENT TEMPERATURE VS FORWARD CURRENT

RELATIVE FLUX VS JUNCTION TEMPRATURE
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ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

Relative Luminous Flux vs Forward Current

Forward Current(mA)
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Forward Current VS Pin Temperature

Pin Temperature (OC)
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Relative Light Output Vs Junction Temperature
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VIEW ANGLE DISTRIBUTION

CIE CHROMACITY DIAGRAM (IF=800mA; TA=25OC (CIE)
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COLOR RANK: (IF=800mA;TA=25OC) Bin

CIE CHROMACITY DIAGRAM (IF=800mA; TA=25OC (CIE)



COLOR RANK: (IF=800mA;TA=25OC) Bin
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PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions Of Tape

Dimensions Of Reel

Specification

ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX
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PACKAGING SMT REFLOW SOLDERING INSTRUCTIONS SMT

ES-E5050-506V-XX-XXX

V1.2/07.23

Notes:

1. Reflow soldering should not be done more than two times.

2. When soldering, do not put stress on LEDs during heating.
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
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